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Katten Represents Larry H. Miller Family Company in 
Acquisition of Real Salt Lake and Utah Royals 
April 22, 2025

A Katten team led by Sports and Sports Facilities Partner Daniel Render represented the Larry H. 
Miller Company (LHM) in acquiring a controlling interest in the operating rights to the Major League 
Soccer (MLS) club Real Salt Lake and the National Women's Soccer League's Utah Royals.

The transaction includes the acquisition by LHM of a majority interest in the MLS Next Pro team Real 
Monarchs, the RSL Academy, and the operating rights to the America First Field, Zions Bank Stadium 
and the Zions Bank Training Center.

LHM previously owned a controlling interest in the Utah Jazz of the National Basketball Association. 
Katten represented LHM in 2020 when it sold its controlling interest in the franchise.

The Katten team included Sports and Sports Facilities Partner Adam Klein and Associate Ethan 
Asofsky; Corporate Associates Julie Park, Kylie Sholty and Austin Brandenburg; Transactional Tax 
Planning Partner Valentina Famparska; Private Credit Partner Andy Lillis, Counsel Sophia Lewis, 
Associates Lauren Batterham, Tim Brown and Nune Mamyan and Paralegal Sharon Elkin; and Real 
Estate Partner Jason Gorczynski and Associate Phil Piecuch.

"Real Salt Lake, Utah Royals sold to ex-Jazz owners for $600M," ESPN.com, April 18, 2025

"Miller family buys Real Salt Lake, Utah Royals at $600M valuation," Sports Business Journal, April 
18, 2025

"Miller Sports + Entertainment Purchases Controlling Interest in RSL Football Holdings," RSL.com, 
April 18, 2025

"Miller Sports + Entertainment purchases controlling interest in RSL football holdings," Utah Business, 
April 18, 2025

"Miller family, MSE purchase controlling interest in RSL, Utah Royals," Reuters, April 18, 2025
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https://www.espn.com/soccer/story/_/id/44732641/real-salt-lake-utah-royals-sold-miller-family-jazz-600-million
https://www.sportsbusinessjournal.com/Articles/2025/04/18/miller-family-buys-real-salt-lake-utah-royals-at-600m-valuation/
https://www.rsl.com/utahroyals/news/miller-sports-entertainment-purchases-controlling-interest-in-rsl-football-holdings
https://www.utahbusiness.com/press-releases/2025/04/18/miller-sports-entertainment-purchases-controlling-interest-rsl-football-holdings-david-blitzer/
https://www.reuters.com/sports/soccer/miller-family-mse-purchase-controlling-interest-rsl-utah-royals-2025-04-18/


  

katten.com

CONTACTS

For more information, contact your Katten attorney or any of the following attorneys.

Daniel H. Render
+1.312.902.5651
daniel.render@katten.com

Adam R. Klein
+1.312.902.5469
adam.klein@katten.com

Ethan Asofsky
+1.310.788.4458
ethan.asofsky@katten.com

Julie Park
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+1.312.902.5542
andrew.lillis@katten.com

Sophia Lewis
+1.212.940.6639
sophia.lewis@katten.com

https://katten.com/
https://katten.com/Daniel-Render
mailto:daniel.render@katten.com
https://katten.com/Adam-Klein
mailto:adam.klein@katten.com
https://katten.com/ethan-asofsky
mailto:ethan.asofsky@katten.com
https://katten.com/julie-park
mailto:julie.park@katten.com
https://katten.com/kylie-sholty
mailto:kylie.sholty@katten.com
https://katten.com/austin-brandenburg
mailto:austin.brandenburg@katten.com
https://katten.com/Valentina-Famparska
mailto:valentina.famparska@katten.com
https://katten.com/andrew-lillis
mailto:andrew.lillis@katten.com
https://katten.com/sophia-lewis
mailto:sophia.lewis@katten.com


  

katten.com

Lauren Batterham
+1.312.902.5350
lauren.batterham@katten.com

Timothy C. Brown
+1.312.902.5334
timothy.brown@katten.com

Nune Mamyan
+1.310.788.4488
nune.mamyan@katten.com

Jason R. Gorczynski
+1.312.902.5239
jason.gorczynski@katten.com
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